Worel, Mulvaney & Andersen
Minnesota Road Research Project
1999 MnROAD SuperPave Tracking
(S.P. 8816-40)
Low Volume Road Cells 33-35
Manuscript
Word Count 5,490
24 Tables and 6 Figures

Worel, Mulvaney & Andersen
TABLE 4  Sensors Installed
Sensor Type Codes / (Use)
Cell
Sensor
Type
# of
Sensors
# of
Locations TC Thermal Couple
 (measures the temperature of the soil and pavement)
TC 6 WM Water Mark / Moisture Block
 (measures the depth of frozen/thawed soil)
1
PK 16 2
TDR Time Domain Reflectometer
TDR 5 1  (measures the amount of moisture in the soil)
OS Open Stand Pipe LE 4
 (measures the location of the water table)
RS Reflectometer
 (measures the amount of soil moisture)
PK Pressure Sensor
(measures the amount of vertical pressure - top
subgrade soil)
LE Longitudinal Strain Gauge
 (measures the strain at the bottom of HMA)
PG Pressure Gauges
 (measures the vertical pressure in the aggregate
base)
Note: Aluminum foil tape was installed on the outside of
the 102k lane under the fog line.  Its purpose is to set a alarm
when a thermal crack appears.
Construction Samples Taken
The following samples were taken for testing during construction and are shown in Table 5.
4
PG 6 6
33
OS 1 1
TC 17 3
WM 15 2
TDR 5 2
OS 1 1
RS 5 1
34
LE 4 4
TC 75 1
TDR 45 2
LE 14 4
35
OS 1 1
Worel, Mulvaney & Andersen
TABLE 5  Samples Taken During Construction
Sample Material Cell # of
Samples Test Type
Clay Subgrade 33-35 2 Storage/Future Tests
Class-6 Base 33-35 Stockpile
area
See Aggregate Profile of
tests done on original cells
6 Quality Control
22 Storage/Future Tests
8 U of M
33
5 IDT
6 Quality Control
18 Storage/Future Tests
8 U of M
34
5 IDT
6 Quality Control
22 Storage/Future Tests
8 U of M
HMA